

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: HIGH STREET SOLICITORS LTD

Company Number: 07015260

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 15/07/2022

Details of Charge

Date of creation: **04/07/2022**

Charge code: **0701 5260 0013**

Persons entitled: CLAIM FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION CO LIMITED

Brief description: ASSIGNMENT OF CIVIL LEGAL CLAIMS

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **NEIL FLEMING**



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 7015260

Charge code: 0701 5260 0013

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 4th July 2022 and created by HIGH STREET SOLICITORS LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 15th July 2022.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 19th July 2022

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





Deed of Assignment Dated: 4 July 2022

Between:

Parties

- (1) High Street Solicitors Limited incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 07015260 whose registered office is at 420 Cotton Exchange, Old Hall Street, Liverpool, L3 9LQ (the "Borrower")
- (2) Claim Finance & Administration Co Limited a company incorporated in Ireland whose registered office is 13 Upper Baggot Street Dublin 4 Ireland (the "Lender")
- 1. By this Deed (and any prior assignment) the Borrower shall assign the following rights to the Funded Cases specified below:
 - (a) the benefit of the conditional fee agreement or damages based agreement entered into between the Borrower and the Claimant specified in the notification for the purpose of agreeing (amongst other things) payment terms in respect of legal services provided by us (a Contract for the purposes of the notification and this Deed);
 - (b) the Borrowers rights in the matter files relating to the Claimant's case which are in its possession at the date of the notification (a Case File for the purposes of the notification and this Deed); and
 - (c) all authorisations (statutory or otherwise) held or required in connection with the use of any Secured Assets, and all of the Borrowers rights in connection with them,

in accordance with and subject to the provisions of the Deed of Agreement to Assign dated 23 July 2021 (the "Assignment").

- Under the provisions of clause 3(b) of the Assignment the Borrower is entitled to and shall
 retain possession of the Case File and to work on the Case File as required for the purposes of
 the claim to which this assignment relates.
- 3. For the purposes of the notification the terms defined in the Deed shall have the same meanings when used in the notification. The assignment shall continue as specified in this Deed or on the payment of all liabilities linked with the above claimant and the final payment of any fees due to us under the Contract for a Claimant.

The Funded Cases as set out in Schedule One hereto shall be assigned to the Lender.

Signature		
	a deed by High tors Limited	
acting by		
Tom Ha	rdwick	
a director, a		Director
Craig C	ornick	- one learner was below to be a second to the second to th
a director	•	Director
	a deed by Claim dministration Co	
acting by	lan Cunningham	
4.8.F.#.F.## \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	***************************************	Director
a director		
	Aisling Byrne	
*** *************	**************************************	Director

a director

SCHEDULE ONE

Product	Law Firm	Product	Law Firm
Code	Reference	Code	Reference
HDR(HS1)	106339/001	HDR(HS1)	106682/001
HDR(HS1)	106390/001	HDR(HS1)	106900/001
HDR(HS1)	106428/001	HDR(HS1)	106732/001
HDR(HS1)	106437/001	HDR(HS1)	106787/001
HDR(HS1)	106436/001	HDR(HS1)	106687/001
HDR(HS1)	106441/001	HDR(HS1)	106838/001
HDR(HS1)	106442/001	HDR(HS1)	106953/001
HDR(HS1)	106440/001	HDR(HS1)	106862/001
HDR(HS1)	106576/001	HDR(HS1)	106827/001
HDR(HS1)	106574/001	HDR(HS1)	111445/001
HDR(HS1)	106572/001	HDR(HS1)	107055/001
HDR(HS1)	106511/001	HDR(HS1)	107145/001
HDR(HS1)	106526/001	HDR(HS1)	107169/001
HDR(HS1)	106605/001	HDR(HS1)	107508/001
HDR(HS1)	106606/001	HDR(HS1)	107150/001
HDR(HS1)	106613/001	HDR(HS1)	107510/001
HDR(HS1)	106616/001	HDR(HS1)	107161/001
HDR(HS1)	106627/001	HDR(HS1)	107512/001
HDR(HS1)	106632/001	HDR(HS1)	107176/001
HDR(HS1)	106678/001	HDR(HS1)	107180/001
HDR(HS1)	106608/001	HDR(HS1)	111463/001
HDR(HS1)	106675/001	HDR(HS1)	111466/001
HDR(HS1)	106672/001	HDR(HS1)	109656/001
HDR(HS1)	106677/001	HDR(HS1)	111453/001
HDR(HS1)	106674/001	HDR(HS1)	111468/001
HDR(HS1)	106201/001	HDR(HS1)	111472/001
HDR(HS1)	106673/001	HDR(HS1)	108816/001
HDR(HS1)	106943/001	HDR(HS1)	111475/001
HDR(HS1)	106685/001	HDR(HS1)	111482/001
HDR(HS1)	106843/001	HDR(HS1)	111480/001
HDR(HS1)	106886/001	HDR(HS1)	111446/001
HDR(HS1)	106951/001	HDR(HS1)	111490/001
HDR(HS1)	106949/001	HDR(HS1)	111452/001
HDR(HS1)	106738/001	HDR(HS1)	111486/001
HDR(HS1)	107026/001	HDR(HS1)	111498/001
HDR(HS1)	104087/001	HDR(HS1)	111457/001
HDR(HS1)	106737/001	HDR(HS1)	111493/001
HDR(HS1)	106744/001	HDR(HS1)	111465/001
HDR(HS1)	106779/001	HDR(HS1)	111467/001
HDR(HS1)	106836/001	HDR(HS1)	111456/001
HDR(HS1)	106840/001	HDR(HS1)	111508/001
HDR(HS1)	106956/001	HDR(HS1)	111513/001
HDR(HS1)	106863/001	HDR(HS1)	111447/001
HDR(HS1)	106904/001	HDR(HS1)	111568/001
HDR(HS1)	106942/001	HDR(HS1)	111441/001
HDR(HS1)	106710/001	HDR(HS1)	109129/001
HDR(HS1)	106735/001	HDR(HS1)	111340/001
HDR(HS1)	106948/001	HDR(HS1)	107511/001
HDR(HS1)	106853/001	HDR(HS1)	10/311/001
(ICH)nur:	TAN (CCOUNT	1	111469/001
		HDR(HS1)	TOD/COMPTE

Signature Certificate

Reference number YQGBU-DYE7S-9QHZU-ZQ824

Signer Timestamp Signature

Tom Hardwick

Email

 Sent:
 04 Jul 2022 11:25:00 UTC

 Viewed:
 04 Jul 2022 11:25:28 UTC

 Signed:
 04 Jul 2022 11:25:44 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓Email verified 04 Jul 2022 11:25:28 UTC

IP address

28 UTC Location: Liverpool, United Kingdom

Craig Cornick

Email

 Sent:
 04 Jul 2022 11:25:00 UTC

 Viewed:
 05 Jul 2022 10:17:33 UTC

 Signed:
 05 Jul 2022 10:18:06 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓Email verified 05 Jul 2022 10:17:33 UTC

IP address:

Occument completed by all parties on:

05 Jul 2022 10:18:06 UTC

Page 1 of 1



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 30,000+ companies worldwide.



Signature Certificate

Reference number: QMDJE-PL6JS-KMZV5-46VWB

Signer Timestamp Signature

Aisling Byrne

Email

05 Jul 2022 16:25:39 UTC Sent: 05 Jul 2022 16:54:13 UTC Signed: 05 Jul 2022 16:54:44 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓ Email ventied 05 Jul 2022 16:54:13 UTC



IP address: Location: Dublin, Ireland

Ian Cunningham

Email

05 Jul 2022 16:25:39 UTC Sent: Viewed 06 Jul 2022 07:15:15 UTC Signed: 06 Jul 2022 07:15:30 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓ Email verified 06 Jul 2022 07:15:15 UTC

IP address: Location: W

Document completed by all parties on:

06 Jul 2022 07:15:30 UTC

Page 1 of 1



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 30,000+ companies worldwide.

